PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7881800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SKC, INC.	02/06/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SK MICROWORKS AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	et Address: 1000 SKC DRIVE	
City:	COVINGTON	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30014	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	8247518		
Patent Number:	8778077		
Patent Number:	10005890		
Patent Number:	10800897		
Patent Number:	10800898		
Patent Number:	11548996		
Patent Number:	11155691		
Application Number:	16687220		
Patent Number:	11008434		
Patent Number:	11008435		
Patent Number:	11396577		
Application Number:	17293580		
Application Number:	17499112		
Patent Number:	11466135		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)327-5452

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5713275450

ipntlaw@ipntlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: IP & T GROUP LLP Address Line 1: 102 MAPLE AVE E

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 221805723

NAME OF SUBMITTER:DRAGAN PLAVSICSIGNATURE:/Dragan Plavsic/

DATE SIGNED: 04/03/2023

Total Attachments: 7

source=Name Change SKC INC to SK Microworks America#page1.tif source=Name Change SKC INC to SK Microworks America#page2.tif source=Name Change SKC INC to SK Microworks America#page3.tif source=Name Change SKC INC to SK Microworks America#page4.tif source=Name Change SKC INC to SK Microworks America#page5.tif source=Name Change SKC INC to SK Microworks America#page6.tif source=Name Change SKC INC to SK Microworks America#page7.tif

Control Number: K617358

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF RESTATED ARTICLES

NAME CHANGE

I, **Brad Raffensperger**, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

SKC, INC.
a Domestic Profit Corporation

has amended and filed duly restated articles in the Office of the Secretary of State on 02/03/2023 changing its name to

SK Microworks America, Inc. a Domestic Profit Corporation

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said restated articles.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on **02/06/2023**.



Bred Raffmaply

Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SKC, INC.

Pursuant to Section 14-2-1007 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, SKC, Inc., a Georgia corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies that:

Pursuant to Section 14-2-821 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation on January 9, 2023, deleting Article I in its entirety and substituting in the following provisions to read in their entirety as hereinafter set forth:

I. The name of the corporation is SK Microworks America, Inc. (the "Corporation")

 \coprod .

The Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation do not contain amendments which require shareholder approval.

III.

The Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original Articles of Incorporation and all amendments thereto.

IV.

The Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation are attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 23rd day of January 2023.

SKC, Inc.

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

SKC, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the Georgia Business Corporation Code (the "GBCC") does hereby certify that:

ONE: The name of the corporation is SKC, Inc. (the "Corporation").

TWO: On January 9, 2023, pursuant to Section 14-2-1007 and 14-2-1003 of the GBCC, these Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation were duly adopted by the board of directors of the Corporation.

THREE: The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are hereby amended and restated to read in their entirety as follows:

I.

The name of the corporation is **SK Microworks America**, **Inc.** (the "Corporation").

II.

The number of shares which the Corporation is authorized to issue is Thirty Thousand (30,000), all of which are of a par value of one dollar (\$1.00) each and are of the same class and are Common Shares.

III.

The registered agent of the Corporation is Corporation Service Company. The street address and the county of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Georgia is 2 Sun Court, Suite 400, Peachtree Corners, GA, 30092.

IV.

The purposes for which the Corporation is organized, which shall include the authority of the Corporation to engage in any lawful business, are as follows:

To carry on a general mercantile, industrial, investing, and trading business in all its branches; to devise, invent, manufacture, fabricate, assemble, install, service, maintain, alter, buy, sell, import, export, license as licensor or licensee, lease as lessor or lessee, distribute, job, enter into, negotiate, execute, acquire, and assign contracts in respect of, acquire, receive, grant it, and assign licensing arrangements, options, franchises, and other rights in respect of, and generally deal in and with, at wholesale and retail, as principal, and as sales, business, special, or general agent, representative, broker, factor, merchant, distributor, jobber, advisor, and in any other lawful capacity, goods, wares, merchandise, commodities, and unimproved, improved, finished, processed, and other real, personal, and mixed property of any and all kinds, together with the components, resultants, and by-products thereof; to acquire by purchase or otherwise own, hold, lease, mortgage, sell, or otherwise dispose of, erect, construct, make, alter, enlarge, improve, and to aid or subscribe toward the construction, acquisition, or improvement of any factories, shops storehouses, buildings, and commercial and retail establishments of every character, including all equipment, fixtures, machinery, implements, and supplies necessary, or incidental to, or connected with, any of the purposes or business of the Corporation; and generally to perform any and all acts connected therewith or arising

therefrom or incidental thereto, and all acts proper or necessary for the purpose of the business:

To engage generally in the real estate business as principal, agent, broker, and in any lawful capacity, and generally to take, lease, purchase or otherwise acquire, and to own, use, hold, sell, convey, exchange, lease, mortgage, work, clear, improve, develop, divide, and otherwise handle, manage, operate, deal in, and dispose of real estate, real property, lands, multiple-dwelling structures, houses, buildings, and other works and any interest or right therein; to take, lease, purchase, or otherwise acquire, and to own, use, hold, sell, convey, exchange, hire, lease, pledge, mortgage, and otherwise handle, and deal in and dispose of, as principal, agent, broker, and in any lawful capacity, such personal property, chattels, chattels real, rights, easements, privileges, choses in action, notes, bonds, mortgages, and securities as may lawfully be acquired, held, or disposed of; and to acquire, purchase, sell, assign, transfer, dispose of, and generally deal in and with, as principal, agent, broker, and in any lawful capacity, mortgages and other interests in real, personal, and mixed properties; to carry on a general construction, contracting, building, and realty, management business as principal, agent, representative, contractor, subcontract or, and in any other lawful capacity;

To apply for, register, obtain, purchase, lease, take licenses in respect of, or otherwise acquire, and to hold, own, use, operate, develop, enjoy, tum to account, grant licenses and immunities in respect of, manufacture under and to introduce, sell, assign, mortgage, pledge, or otherwise dispose of, and, in any manner deal with and contract with reference to:

- (a) inventions, devices, formulae, processes, and any improvements and modifications thereof:
- (b) letters patent, patent rights, patented processes, copyrights, designs, and similar rights, trademarks, trade symbols, and other indications of origin and ownership granted by or recognized under the laws of the United States of America or of any state or subdivision thereof, or of any foreign country or subdivision thereof, and all rights connected therewith or appertaining thereunto; and
 - (c) franchises, licenses, grants, and concessions; and

Without limitation to the. foregoing, to have all of the general powers granted to corporations organized under the Georgia Business Corporation Code, whether granted by specific statutory authority or by construction of law.

V

Each share of the Corporation shall entitle the holder thereof to a preemptive right, for a period of thirty days, to subscribe for, purchase, or otherwise acquire any shares of the same class of the Corporation or any equity and/or voting shares of any class of the Corporation which the Corporation proposes to issue or any rights or options which the Corporation proposes to grant for the purchase of shares of the same class of the Corporation or of equity and/or voting shares of any class of the Corporation or for the purchase of any shares, bonds, securities, or obligations of the Corporation which are convertible into or exchangeable for, or which carry any rights, to subscribe for, purchase, or otherwise acquire unissued shares of the same class of the Corporation or equity and/or voting shares of any class of the Corporation, whether now or

hereafter authorized or created, and whether the proposed issue, reissue, or grant is for cash, property, or any other lawful consideration; and after the expiration of said thirty days, any and all of such shares, rights, options, bonds, securities, or obligations of the Corporation may be issued, reissued, or granted by the Board of Directors, as the case may be, to such individuals and entities, and for such lawful consideration, and on such terms, as the Board of Directors in its discretion may determine. As used herein, the terms "equity shares" and "voting shares 11 shall mean, respectively, shares which confer unlimited dividend rights and shares which confer unlimited voting rights in the election of one or more directors.

VI.

The Corporation shall, to the fullest extent permitted by the provisions of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, as the same may be amended and supplemented, indemnify any and all persons whom it shall have power to indemnify under said provisions from and against any and all of the expenses, liabilities, or other matters referred to in or covered by said provisions, and the indemnification provided for herein shall not be deemed exclusive of any other rights to which those indemnified may be entitled under any Bylaw, vote of shareholders or disinterested directors, or otherwise, both as to action in his official capacity and as to action in another capacity while holding such office, and shall continue as to a person who has ceased to be a director, officer, employee, or agent and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, and administrators of such a person.

VII.

The personal liability of the directors of the Corporation is hereby eliminated to the fullest extent permitted by the provisions of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, as the same may be amended and supplemented.

VIII.

Action required or permitted by the provisions of the Georgia Business Corporation Code to be taken at a shareholders' meeting may be taken without a meeting in accordance with the provisions of Section 14-2-704 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code if the action is taken by persons who would be entitled to vote at a meeting shares having voting power to cast not less than the minimum number (or numbers, in the case of voting by groups) of votes that would be necessary to authorize or take the action at a meeting at which all shareholders entitled to vote were present and voted.

IX.

In discharging the duties of their respective positions and in determining what is believed to be in the best interests of the Corporation, the Board of Directors, committees of the Board of Directors, and individual directors, in addition to considering the effects of any action on the Corporation or its shareholders, may consider the interests of the employees, customers, suppliers, and creditors of the Corporation and its subsidiaries, the communities in which offices or other establishments of the Corporation and its subsidiaries are located, and all other factors such directors consider pertinent.

The duration of the Corporation shall be perpetual.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation as of the 9th day of January 2023.

SK MICROWORKS AMERICA, INC.

By: 1 Oco
Name: Jonghyuk Leo
Title: CEO



RECORDED: 04/03/2023

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION

2 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. SE Suite 313 West Tower Atlanta, Georgia 30334 (404) 656-2817 sos.ga.gov *Electronically Filed* Secretary of State Filing Date: 2/3/2023 3:26:16 PM

TRANSMITTAL INFORMATION FORM RESTATEMENT

1.	SKC, INC. Entity Name					
	K617358					
	Entity Control No.					
2.	Johnathan Christoforatos Name of Person Filing Restatement					
	201 17th Street NW Suite 1700	Atlanta	GA	30363		
	Address	City	State	Zip Code		
3.	Submitted with this filing is a filing fee of \$20.00 payable to "Secretary of State". Filing fees are non-refundable. I understand that this Transmittal Information Form is included as part of my filing, and the information on this form will be entered in the Secretary of State business entity database. I certify that the above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.					
	Johnathan H. Christoforatos					
	Signature of Authorized Person					